
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s record to 

date?

Approve 30 12 27 19 26 23 37

Disapprove 52 73 61 68 63 58 36

Don’t know 17 15 12 13 11 19 27

Where would you place yourself on these scales?

Not at all [COUNTRY] | Very strongly [COUNTRY]

0 2 1 2 1 1 0 2

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

3 1 1 3 1 1 2 1

4 1 1 2 1 1 2 2

5 5 8 11 5 6 4 4

6 6 4 8 4 5 3 6

7 10 8 12 8 11 8 9

8 18 12 17 17 13 15 17

9 15 14 11 14 11 22 10

10 38 49 32 47 47 42 44

Don't know 2 1 1 2 3 2 2

Not at all European | Very strongly European

0 16 9 2 2 3 1 3

1 5 3 1 1 2 1 2

2 9 4 2 4 3 2 2

3 8 4 4 3 4 4 4

4 6 5 4 4 4 4 6

5 15 19 15 21 14 10 15

6 11 10 12 11 10 12 12

7 10 12 14 17 14 21 12

8 8 12 14 15 13 19 13

9 3 7 9 6 8 10 5

10 6 14 20 14 22 15 23

Don't know 4 1 2 3 4 3 3
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 
Labour Lutte Ouvrière CDU/CSU

Social 

Democrats

The Moderate 

Party
SDP

Norwegian 

Labour Party

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

0 18 22 10 9 15 10 9

1 5 8 6 7 8 6 6

2 9 10 7 12 10 7 7

3 8 7 8 13 8 13 9

4 7 6 7 9 5 10 9

5 12 16 13 15 11 14 13

6 8 6 9 9 9 10 12

7 10 7 9 9 11 10 11

8 8 4 13 7 12 7 10

9 4 2 8 3 5 3 5

10 5 3 8 3 5 2 5

Don't know 6 9 4 3 3 8 6

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 
Conservative NPA SPD

Conservative-

Liberals

Social 

Democrats

Conservative-

Liberals

Conservative 

Party

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

Strongly dislike 21 23 7 10 6 15 5

1 8 7 4 6 4 7 3

2 9 8 5 10 7 9 5

3 8 8 8 10 9 7 7

4 5 5 10 5 7 8 9

5 10 17 17 14 15 10 13

6 7 4 12 9 8 9 13

7 9 5 12 10 9 8 12

8 9 3 11 13 15 10 12

9 4 1 6 5 7 7 9

Strongly like 5 3 4 3 10 3 5

Don't know 6 15 4 3 3 8 7
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 

Liberal 

Democrats
The Left Front The Left Party DPP 

Swedish 

Democrats

The Centre 

Party

The Progress 

Party

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

Strongly dislike 22 25 17 21 50 10 19

1 7 9 8 8 8 6 6

2 10 8 10 11 7 7 8

3 12 8 10 7 4 13 8

4 8 6 9 5 3 10 5

5 14 11 12 9 7 14 11

6 8 5 7 8 3 10 9

7 7 7 8 7 5 10 8

8 4 4 7 10 4 7 9

9 1 3 3 5 2 3 5

Strongly like 1 5 4 7 4 2 7

Don't know 7 10 5 3 2 8 5

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 
UKIP

The Socialsit 

Party 
Green

 The People's 

Movement 

against the 

EU

The Left party
The Finns 

Party

The Centre 

Party

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

Strongly dislike 26 24 12 15 15 16 16

1 7 8 5 9 8 10 12

2 6 8 6 12 9 9 13

3 6 6 10 9 9 8 12

4 5 6 11 5 7 7 11

5 11 15 16 11 10 10 14

6 7 7 12 5 10 7 4

7 8 6 10 5 11 8 4

8 6 6 9 6 8 9 1

9 4 3 3 2 4 5 1

Strongly like 5 3 3 5 5 4 1

Don't know 9 8 3 17 4 6 12
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 
FDP

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

0 17

1 10

2 11

3 12

4 11

5 15

6 9

7 5

8 3

9 2

10 2

Don't know 4

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 

Alternative for 

Germany

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

Strongly dislike 20

1 10

2 10

3 9

4 8

5 13

6 5

7 5

8 4

9 2

Strongly like 3

Don't know 10
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 
Pirate Party

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

Strongly dislike 20

1 11

2 11

3 11

4 9

5 13

6 7

7 5

8 3

9 2

Strongly like 2

Don't know 6

Using a 0 to 10 scale, where 10 means strongly like, and 0 means 

strongly dislike, how do you feel about [PARTY]? 
NPD

Strongly dislike | Strongly like

Strongly dislike

1 67

2 8

3 5

4 4

5 2

6 4

7 2

8 2

9 1

Strongly like 0

Don't know 2

4

On balance, do you think [COUNTRY] is a better or worse place in 

which to grow up than it was thirty or forty years ago?

It is better today than 30-40 years ago 18 8 28 35 31 39 42

It is worse today 55 67 38 30 43 33 27

Neither better nor worse 19 19 28 26 21 20 22

Don’t know 8 6 5 10 6 8 9
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

In general, how much do you trust leading politicians from the 

main parties in [COUNTRY] to... 

Tell the truth 

Trust a great deal 2 7 3 2 5 3 7

Trust to some extent 20 9 23 32 33 35 43

TOTAL TRUST 22 16 26 34 38 38 50

Do not trust much 36 25 32 39 31 34 28

Do not trust at all 36 53 38 22 28 23 15

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 72 78 70 61 59 57 43

Don’t know 6 5 4 5 4 5 7

Understand the lives and concerns of people like you 

Trust a great deal 2 7 5 4 5 3 7

Trust to some extent 21 10 29 32 31 26 40

TOTAL TRUST 23 17 34 36 36 29 47

Do not trust much 35 31 32 40 31 34 32

Do not trust at all 35 46 30 20 30 33 15

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 70 77 62 60 61 67 47

Don’t know 7 5 4 5 4 5 7

Stand up against rich and powerful people within [COUNTRY]

Trust a great deal 2 6 2 5 8 3 9

Trust to some extent 14 11 14 30 24 7 30

TOTAL TRUST 16 17 16 35 32 10 39

Do not trust much 32 32 33 36 28 31 36

Do not trust at all 45 45 45 22 32 51 17

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 77 77 78 58 60 82 53

Don’t know 8 7 5 7 8 8 8

Stand up for the interests of [COUNTRY] within the European 

Union 

Trust a great deal 4 8 11 14 15 12 13

Trust to some extent 28 22 44 45 40 41 38

TOTAL TRUST 32 30 55 59 55 53 51

Do not trust much 32 33 24 24 25 27 27

Do not trust at all 28 30 16 11 13 15 12

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 60 63 40 35 38 42 39

Don’t know 7 6 5 6 6 5 10
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

How do you think the financial situation of your household will 

change over the NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 3 2 3 4 4 2 5

Get a little better 17 6 18 21 20 15 21

TOTAL GET BETTER 20 8 21 25 24 17 26

Stay about the same 42 30 50 55 50 49 53

Get a little worse 23 25 19 13 15 21 12

Get a lot worse 10 31 6 3 5 9 2

TOTAL GET WORSE 33 56 25 16 20 30 14

Don't know 6 7 4 4 6 4 7

How do you think the financial situation of your household has 

changed over the LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 3 4 3 3 5 2 3

Got a little better 16 8 18 18 23 15 22

TOTAL GET BETTER 19 12 21 21 28 17 25

Stayed about the same 38 30 50 58 42 44 53

Got a little worse 26 25 18 16 18 26 14

Got a lot worse 13 28 9 4 9 12 3

TOTAL GET WORSE 39 53 27 20 27 38 17

Don't know 3 5 2 2 3 2 4

How do you think the [COUNTRY] economy has changed over the 

LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 5 3 3 2 4 0 3

Got a little better 38 8 27 38 21 6 19

TOTAL GET BETTER 43 11 30 40 25 6 22

Stayed about the same 30 25 45 39 35 20 54

Got a little worse 13 23 17 12 22 47 14

Got a lot worse 8 33 5 3 11 22 2

TOTAL GET WORSE 21 56 22 15 33 69 16

Don't know 5 8 3 6 8 5 9

How do you think the [COUNTRY] economy will change over the 

NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 5 1 1 2 2 1 3

Get a little better 34 9 18 40 25 22 15

TOTAL GET BETTER 39 10 19 42 27 23 18

Stay about the same 34 25 51 40 42 25 54

Get a little worse 13 21 20 8 14 32 16

Get a lot worse 7 35 5 2 5 14 3

TOTAL GET WORSE 20 56 25 10 19 46 19

Don't know 8 9 5 7 11 6 9
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

If there was a referendum on [COUNTRY’S] membership of the 

European Union, how would you vote?

I would vote to remain a member of the European Union 39 34 57 54 48 47 19

I would vote to leave the European Union 38 33 23 29 38 29 65

I would not vote 6 16 10 2 2 8 3

Don’t know 17 17 10 15 12 17 13

Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly 

pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the European 

Union?

Very optimistic 3 3 4 4 3 4 3

Fairly optimistic 28 19 44 41 39 38 27

TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 31 22 48 45 42 42 30

Fairly pessimistic 34 40 33 31 36 36 38

Very pessimistic 18 27 10 9 11 11 12

TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 52 67 43 40 47 47 50

Don’t know 17 11 9 16 11 11 20

Which of these options would you prefer?

A more integrated European Union, with more decisions being taken 

by the EU
3 12 11 7 6 5 6

Keeping broadly the current balance of powers between the EU and 

individual member states
18 16 32 27 21 24 15

A less integrated European Union, with a number of powers being 

returned to member states
42 27 33 46 45 44 30

[COUNTRY] leaving the European Union altogether 24 25 12 13 19 15 25

Don’t know 13 20 12 6 9 13 23
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Which, if any, of the following do you think are the BEST things 

about the European Union? Please tick up to three.

Has given Europe a stronger voice in the world 19 15 25 31 29 24 18

It has allowed co-operation on issues like the environment and 

terrorism
19 11 10 27 28 17 19

It has ensured peace and stability in Europe 21 23 32 35 24 18 26

It has given people the freedom to move to and live in other European 

countries
27 34 38 21 36 37 25

It has helped develop democracy in the countries of Eastern Europe 10 8 12 20 17 12 21

It has helped free trade between European countries 38 28 42 41 40 53 31

It has led to more cultural understanding and friendship between 

European countries
13 13 19 12 9 17 11

It has made Europe richer and more prosperous 6 4 7 10 4 6 5

It has protected human rights and freedoms in Europe 15 8 13 14 8 13 10

Other 1 3 2 2 2 4 1

None of these - there is nothing good about the European Union 17 20 11 9 10 9 12

Don't know 12 15 10 10 10 11 19

Which, if any, of the following do you think are the WORST things 

about the European Union? Please tick up to three

It costs too much money 38 35 48 21 48 44 37

It has allowed fraud and corruption 20 18 19 26 23 32 16

It has allowed too many immigrants from Eastern Europe to come to 

countries like [COUNTRY]
43 35 30 41 22 26 31

It has been too protectionist, putting up trade barriers against 

developing countries
5 3 6 7 13 5 11

It has interfered too much in how member countries run their affairs 45 21 32 50 37 43 30

It has lead to too much bureaucracy and regulation for businesses 27 24 35 42 29 35 31

It has not been democratic enough or listened to European people's 

views
13 19 18 16 20 15 14

It has stopped [COUNTRY] building relationships with emerging 

countries
4 6 2 2 3 2 6

The single currency has made the economic crisis worse 23 31 25 15 23 23 21

Other 1 2 2 2 4 2 2

None of these - there is nothing bad about the European Union 2 5 3 2 1 1 2

Don't know 12 14 11 10 10 11 18
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

How closely do you think [COUNTRY] should work with the rest 

of the European Union in each of the following areas?

Energy and climate change

Very closely 36 33 45 44 54 37 29

Fairly closely 31 29 31 33 24 36 36

TOTAL CLOSELY 67 62 76 77 78 73 65

Not very closely 10 13 10 9 7 11 11

We should work completely separately 12 9 5 4 5 6 8

TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ SEPARATELY 22 22 15 13 12 17 19

Don’t know 11 15 9 9 10 11 16

International trade agreements

Very closely 28 23 30 31 30 29 20

Fairly closely 37 31 42 42 39 39 38

TOTAL CLOSELY 65 54 72 73 69 68 58

Not very closely 12 17 13 10 11 12 17

We should work completely separately 12 13 6 6 7 5 8

TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ SEPARATELY 24 30 19 16 18 17 25

Don’t know 12 15 10 12 13 14 17

Counter-terrorism, policing and border security'

Very closely 52 46 53 56 50 45 43

Fairly closely 26 24 28 27 26 33 30

TOTAL CLOSELY 78 70 81 83 76 78 73

Not very closely 4 9 7 5 8 8 7

We should work completely separately 9 8 5 4 5 3 5

TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ SEPARATELY 13 17 12 9 13 11 12

Don’t know 9 12 8 8 12 11 15

Illegal migration

Very closely 49 40 44 45 43 45 41

Fairly closely 21 23 28 29 27 32 28

TOTAL CLOSELY 70 63 72 74 70 77 69

Not very closely 6 11 10 6 9 7 9

We should work completely separately 15 13 9 7 6 5 7

TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ SEPARATELY 21 24 19 13 15 12 16

Don’t know 9 13 10 13 14 12 15

Foreign policy

Very closely 18 19 29 17 20 15 16

Fairly closely 34 31 39 41 39 43 38

TOTAL CLOSELY 52 50 68 58 59 58 54

Not very closely 17 19 15 21 19 22 18

We should work completely separately 18 15 6 10 10 6 11

TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ SEPARATELY 35 34 21 31 29 28 29

Don’t know 13 15 10 11 12 14 17
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Defence and security policy

Very closely 29 33 38 28 26 21 28

Fairly closely 33 29 35 39 35 43 36

TOTAL CLOSELY 62 62 73 67 61 64 64

Not very closely 13 13 11 16 16 17 13

We should work completely separately 14 11 6 8 11 6 7

TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ SEPARATELY 27 24 17 24 27 23 20

Don’t know 10 14 10 10 12 12 16

Relations with key emerging economies, such as China, India 

and Brazil

Very closely 22 20 21 21 24 18 17

Fairly closely 36 31 41 40 38 44 36

TOTAL CLOSELY 58 51 62 61 62 62 53

Not very closely 14 18 19 17 15 18 19

We should work completely separately 16 14 7 9 8 6 9

TOTAL NOT VERY CLOSELY/ SEPARATELY 30 32 26 26 23 24 28

Don’t know 12 17 12 13 15 15 20

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Many of the world’s problems can be tackled only if [COUNTRY] joins 

forces with other countries, and often agrees to compromise in order 

to secure international agreement

34 34 40 44 39 36 37

The value of international agreement is often overstated. With very 

rare exceptions, [COUNTRY]  should do what it thinks right, 

regardless of what other countries decide.

45 47 46 38 39 46 41

Don’t know 20 20 14 17 22 18 21
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Between 22nd and 25th May elections for the European 

Parliament will be held across the European Union. Thinking 

about these European Elections, do you agree or disagree with 

the following statements?

I am sure which party I will vote for in the European Elections

Strongly agree 23 25 27 22 28 26 n/a

Agree 28 21 25 29 25 27 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 51 46 52 51 53 53 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 17 18 15 13 12 15 n/a

Disagree 12 9 11 16 12 11 n/a

Strongly disagree 9 15 14 13 13 14 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 21 24 25 29 25 25 n/a

Don’t know 10 11 7 7 11 7 n/a

Recently my friends and I have been talking about the European 

Elections

Strongly agree 4 6 1 2 8 6 n/a

Agree 16 14 10 13 19 24 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 20 20 11 15 27 30 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 16 19 24 17 17 14 n/a

Disagree 30 14 26 27 18 27 n/a

Strongly disagree 28 41 34 38 34 26 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 58 55 60 65 52 53 n/a

Don’t know 6 6 5 3 4 3 n/a

I’m interested in the European Election results

Strongly agree 12 17 13 12 21 13 n/a

Agree 36 30 35 42 38 40 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 48 47 48 54 59 53 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 25 20 26 27 21 23 n/a

Disagree 13 10 10 8 6 10 n/a

Strongly disagree 9 17 12 8 9 10 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 22 27 22 16 15 20 n/a

Don’t know 5 6 4 3 5 3 n/a

I expect issues which are of interest to me to be discussed 

during the European Election campaign

Strongly agree 6 10 3 3 8 4 n/a

Agree 28 25 17 31 31 34 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 34 35 20 34 39 38 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 27 21 33 32 28 28 n/a

Disagree 18 17 20 13 13 18 n/a

Strongly disagree 8 19 15 8 8 9 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 26 36 35 21 21 27 n/a

Don’t know 12 8 12 14 12 7 n/a
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

The European Election campaign annoy me

Strongly agree 5 19 16 4 3 8 n/a

Agree 17 24 24 9 7 19 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 22 43 40 13 10 27 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 44 27 32 32 35 38 n/a

Disagree 20 14 16 28 23 23 n/a

Strongly disagree 7 10 8 22 22 7 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 27 24 24 50 45 30 n/a

Don’t know 8 5 4 6 9 5 n/a

The European Election campaigns from the different parties are 

just for show

Strongly agree 6 19 16 13 7 18 n/a

Agree 26 29 34 27 21 36 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 32 48 50 40 28 54 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 35 24 24 32 28 26 n/a

Disagree 15 15 15 13 22 13 n/a

Strongly disagree 3 6 5 4 7 2 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 18 21 20 17 29 15 n/a

Don’t know 15 8 7 11 15 5 n/a

I am looking forward to the European Election

Strongly agree 7 8 4 3 9 3 n/a

Agree 14 16 16 13 18 14 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 21 24 20 16 27 17 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 41 30 38 42 42 34 n/a

Disagree 20 15 14 19 11 24 n/a

Strongly disagree 12 26 23 18 15 20 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 32 41 37 37 26 44 n/a

Don’t know 6 6 4 5 5 4 n/a

The European Election campaign helps me to come to a decision 

on who to vote for

Strongly agree 3 3 2 2 2 2 n/a

Agree 14 15 11 19 17 20 n/a

TOTAL AGREE 17 18 13 21 19 22 n/a

Neither agree nor disagree 34 25 28 30 30 30 n/a

Disagree 25 17 24 21 17 26 n/a

Strongly disagree 16 35 30 19 22 16 n/a

TOTAL DISAGREE 41 52 54 40 39 42 n/a

Don’t know 8 6 5 9 12 5 n/a
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

 For each of the following countries please say whether, taking 

everything into account, it is good for the European Union to 

have them as members or bad for the European Union to have 

them as members? 

Britain

Good for the EU to have them as member 66 51 63 82 76 72 61

Bad for the EU to have them as member 9 25 18 4 5 7 8

Don't know 25 23 19 14 19 21 31

France

Good for the EU to have them as member 65 71 75 80 72 73 62

Bad for the EU to have them as member 10 8 9 6 8 5 8

Don't know 25 21 16 14 20 21 31

Germany

Good for the EU to have them as member 71 72 81 86 77 79 66

Bad for the EU to have them as member 6 9 5 3 4 3 6

Don't know 23 19 14 12 18 18 28

Denmark

Good for the EU to have them as member 68 68 78 83 75 79 65

Bad for the EU to have them as member 4 9 6 3 4 3 6

Don't know 27 23 16 14 20 18 29

Sweden

Good for the EU to have them as member 67 68 80 85 75 78 63

Bad for the EU to have them as member 5 9 5 2 5 3 7

Don't know 28 23 16 13 20 19 29

Greece

Good for the EU to have them as member 31 26 25 29 34 22 26

Bad for the EU to have them as member 38 48 56 51 40 58 41

Don't know 31 26 19 19 26 21 33

Italy

Good for the EU to have them as member 53 58 52 56 53 46 42

Bad for the EU to have them as member 18 18 29 26 21 30 25

Don't know 29 24 19 18 26 24 33

Romania

Good for the EU to have them as member 24 15 18 20 29 16 19

Bad for the EU to have them as member 44 60 60 60 42 60 45

Don't know 32 25 22 19 28 24 36

Poland

Good for the EU to have them as member 44 34 49 46 54 48 39

Bad for the EU to have them as member 25 39 31 35 21 25 25

Don't know 30 27 20 19 25 27 36
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

[COUNTRY] has benefited from the arrival in recent decades of 

people from many different countries and cultures

Strongly agree 9 21 6 7 15 6 7

Agree 30 36 33 26 38 31 30

TOTAL AGREE 39 57 39 33 53 37 37

Neither agree nor disagree 24 20 29 30 20 22 30

Disagree 18 8 16 21 12 21 16

Strongly disagree 12 7 11 12 8 15 11

TOTAL DISAGREE 30 15 27 33 20 36 27

Don’t know 7 8 6 5 7 6 5

All further immigration to [COUNTRY] should be halted

Strongly agree 23 34 19 8 9 7 9

Agree 25 23 27 14 15 11 18

TOTAL AGREE 48 57 46 22 24 18 27

Neither agree nor disagree 16 20 24 20 17 22 22

Disagree 20 10 17 31 27 34 31

Strongly disagree 10 9 8 23 28 22 16

TOTAL DISAGREE 30 19 25 54 55 56 47

Don’t know 6 4 5 3 5 4 4

Immigration in recent years has helped [COUNTRY]’s economy 

grow faster than it would have done

Strongly agree 4 4 3 1 7 1 6

Agree 20 15 27 13 20 10 20

TOTAL AGREE 24 19 30 14 27 11 26

Neither agree nor disagree 25 25 26 26 24 25 25

Disagree 27 18 22 29 18 30 21

Strongly disagree 16 28 14 16 14 19 13

TOTAL DISAGREE 43 46 36 45 32 49 34

Don’t know 9 10 8 14 16 15 15

The existence of the European Union promotes prosperity 

throughout Europe 

Strongly agree 3 5 5 5 4 4 3

Agree 22 19 30 32 25 25 23

TOTAL AGREE 25 24 35 37 29 29 26

Neither agree nor disagree 28 29 31 28 30 29 34

Disagree 25 19 17 18 19 21 19

Strongly disagree 9 19 9 6 10 10 7

TOTAL DISAGREE 34 38 26 24 29 31 26

Don’t know 11 10 9 10 11 11 13
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Most crimes in [COUNTRY] are committed by immigrants

Strongly agree 6 13 8 11 8 10 14

Agree 14 19 21 25 20 19 34

TOTAL AGREE 20 32 29 36 28 29 48

Neither agree nor disagree 25 24 27 23 20 25 21

Disagree 30 16 23 23 22 29 16

Strongly disagree 16 20 13 12 20 11 8

TOTAL DISAGREE 46 36 36 35 42 40 24

Don’t know 9 8 8 7 10 7 7

The Government should encourage immigrants and their families 

to leave [COUNTRY] (including family members who were born in 

[COUNTRY])

Strongly agree 10 22 10 8 6 10 7

Agree 16 14 19 14 9 14 12

TOTAL AGREE 26 36 29 22 15 24 19

Neither agree nor disagree 24 23 27 26 20 25 25

Disagree 25 18 23 28 28 30 31

Strongly disagree 18 15 13 18 34 14 20

TOTAL DISAGREE 43 33 36 46 62 44 51

Don’t know 7 7 7 6 5 7 5

Most [COUNTRY] politicians are personally corrupt

Strongly agree 8 23 10 3 4 6 3

Agree 29 33 27 11 9 22 11

TOTAL AGREE 37 56 37 14 13 28 14

Neither agree nor disagree 29 23 27 26 24 23 27

Disagree 23 10 21 35 33 31 36

Strongly disagree 4 3 5 17 17 8 14

TOTAL DISAGREE 27 13 26 52 50 39 50

Don’t know 7 7 10 9 12 9 9

There is no real difference these days between [COUNTRY]’s 

main political parties

Strongly agree 12 14 9 7 8 10 5

Agree 34 31 40 35 33 34 24

TOTAL AGREE 46 45 49 42 41 44 29

Neither agree nor disagree 20 20 23 26 21 21 27

Disagree 23 15 18 24 24 24 29

Strongly disagree 4 12 3 5 9 3 6

TOTAL DISAGREE 27 27 21 29 33 27 35

Don’t know 7 7 6 4 5 9 7
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Sample Size: 1805 GB Adults, 1069 French Adults, 2187 German 

Adults, 1008 Danish Adults, 1004 Swedish Adults, 991 Finnish 

Adults, 835 Norwegian Adults

Fieldwork: 28th April- 6th May 2014

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Finland Norway

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Weighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1008 1004 991 835

Unweighted Sample 1805 1069 2187 1011 1004 991 835

% % % % % % %

Bad stories about immigrants coming to {COUNTRY] tend to be 

exaggerated

Strongly agree 12 11 6 11 16 7 8

Agree 29 26 24 31 33 32 20

TOTAL AGREE 41 37 30 42 49 39 28

Neither agree nor disagree 20 21 27 24 19 27 32

Disagree 21 17 23 19 15 17 23

Strongly disagree 10 20 13 8 9 7 12

TOTAL DISAGREE 31 37 36 27 24 24 35

Don’t know 8 6 7 7 9 11 6

In Britain in September, the people of Scotland are having a 

referendum to vote on whether or not Scotland should be 

become an independent country.

If Scotland does vote to become an independent country, do you 

think it should be allowed to join the European Union?

[Asked to 1002 

French Adults]

Yes 48 61 70 77 68 65 55

No 26 16 9 6 5 8 12

Don't know 27 24 21 17 27 27 33

When do you think Scotland should be allowed to join the 

European Union?

[Only asked to respondents who think if Scotland does vote to 

become an independent country it should be allowed to join the 

European Union; n=893 GB Adults, 604 French Adults, 1562 German 

Adults, 782 Danish Adults, 659 Swedish Adults, 642 Finnish Adults, 

457 Norway Adults]

Scotland should be allowed to join as soon as it becomes 

independent, because it was previously a member as part of the 

United Kingdom

34 47 42 47 40 40 35

Scotland should apply in the same way as any other country wanting 

to be join the European Union
62 48 55 50 57 57 60

Don't know 4 4 3 3 3 4 5
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